

Requested by Representative NOSSE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4005**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 41, delete “cumulative” and insert  
2 “net”.

3 In line 42, delete “during” and insert “over the course of”.

4 Delete line 45.

5 On page 3, delete line 1 and insert:

6 “(a) The name and price of the prescription drug and the net increase,  
7 expressed as a percentage, in the price of the drug over the course of the  
8 previous calendar year;”.

9 In line 16, delete “cumulative” and insert “net”.

10 In line 19, delete “and”.

11 After line 19, insert:

12 “(k) Any other information that the manufacturer deems relevant to the  
13 price increase described in subsection (2)(b) of this section; and”.

14 In line 20, delete “(k)” and insert “(L)”.

15 On page 4, delete lines 39 and 40.

16 In line 41, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.

17 In line 43, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

18 \_\_\_\_\_